Technical leaflet
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING
Stop valves for industrial refrigeration,
Type SVA 6 (1/4 in.) - 10 (3/8 in.)
Type SVA-ST and SVA-HS 15 (½ in.) - 200 (8 in.)
Type SVA-SS 15 (½ in.) - 125 (5 in.)
2 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A6.02 / 520H0845  © Danfoss A/S (IR/MWA), 04 - 2010

Technical leaflet Stop valves for industrial refrigeration, type SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS and SVA-SS
Ordering
Type codes
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not form
part of the standard product range. For further
information please contact your local Danfoss
Sales Company.
Valve type SVA Stop valve
Nominal size in mm Available connections
(valve size measured
on the connection
diameter)
A/D SOC FPT T
6 DN 6 (1/4) x x
10 DN 10 (3/8) x x
15 DN 15 (½) x x x
20 DN 20 (¾) x x x
25 DN 25 (1) x x x
32 DN 32 (1¼) x x x
40 DN 40 (1½) x x
50 DN 50 (2) x x
65 DN 65 (2½) x
80 DN 80 (3) x
100 DN 100 (4) x
125 DN 125 (5) x
150 DN 150 (6) x
200 DN 200 (8) x
Connections A
D
SOC
FPT
T
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80, DN 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 40, DN 50 - 200 (2 - 8 in.)
Butt-weld connection: DIN 2448
Socket weld: ANSI B 16.11
Female Pipe Thread NPT: ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
Outside threaded connections ISO 228/1 Pipe thread
Valve housing ANG
STR
Angle flow
Straight flow
Other equipment H-WHEEL
CAP
Hand wheel
Cap
22 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A6.02 / 520H0845  © Danfoss A/S (IR/MWA), 04 - 2010
Technical leaflet Stop valves for industrial refrigeration, type SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS and SVA-SS
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Ordering
(cont.)
Example:
SVA 6 ANSI angleway with cap =
2412+336
Important!
Where products need to be certified
according to specific certification
societies or where higher pressures
are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Angleway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
6 1/4 SVA 6 D ANG H-WHEEL 2412+308
6 1/4 SVA 6 D ANG CAP 2412+315
10 3/8 SVA 10 D ANG H-WHEEL 2412+309
10 3/8 SVA 10 D ANG CAP 2412+316
ANSI
6 1/4 SVA 6 A ANG H-WHEEL 2412+350
6 1/4 SVA 6 A ANG CAP 2412+357
10 3/8 SVA 10 A ANG H-WHEEL 2412+351
10 3/8 SVA 10 A ANG CAP 2412+358
Straightway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
6 1/4 SVA 6 D STR H-WHEEL 2412+329
6 1/4 SVA 6 D STR CAP 2412+336
10 3/8 SVA 10 D STR H-WHEEL 2412+330
10 3/8 SVA 10 D STR CAP 2412+337
ANSI
6 1/4 SVA 6 A STR H-WHEEL 2412+371
6 1/4 SVA 6 A STR CAP 2412+378
10 3/8 SVA 10 A STR H-WHEEL 2412+372
10 3/8 SVA 10 A STR CAP 2412+379
Accessories
Type Code number
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE STR H-WHEEL 148B3969
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE STR CAP 148B3970
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE ANG H-WHEEL 148B3818
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE ANG CAP 148B3819
SVA-ST 6 T STOPVALVE ANG H-WHEEL 2413+123
SVA-ST 6 T STOPVALVE ANG CAP 2413+125
SVA 6T and SVA-ST 10-15 T
6T and 10-15T Nipple Kit solution
Code no.
148B4244 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN10 D + UNION NUT
148B4245 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN6 A + UNION NUT
148B4246 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN10 A + UNION NUT
148B4247 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN15 A + UNION NUT
148B4184 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN6 D + UNION NUT
148B4185 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN15 D + UNION NUT
Lock washers for the stop valves, subjected to
extreme vibrations/pulsations
Code no.
148B4238 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 15-20
148B4239 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 25-40
148B4240 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 50-65
148B4241 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 80-100
148B4242 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 125-150
148B4243 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 200
DN6 nipples are used with SVA 6 T.
DN10 and DN15 nipples are used with SVA-ST 10-15 T.
Indication of a pipe line, where stop valves with
lock washers are recommended.
SVA
SCA
SVA
SVA
Intermediate
injection
Compressor
Suction line
Oil cooler
Oil seperator
Discharge
line
© Danfoss A/S (IR/MWA), 04 - 2010 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A6.22 / 520H0845  2323
Technical leaflet Stop valves for industrial refrigeration, type SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS and SVA-SS
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket welding
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angle-way
STR = Straight-way
CAP = Cap
H-WHEEL = Hand wheel
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Ordering - SVA-ST
(cont.)
Example:
SVA-ST 20 DIN angleway with hand
wheel = 148B3441
Important!
Where products need to be certified
according to specific certification
societies or where higher pressures
are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Standard version
Angleway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3361
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 D ANG CAP 148B3362
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3441
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 D ANG CAP 148B3442
25 1 SVA-ST 25 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3521
25 1 SVA-ST 25 D ANG CAP 148B3522
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3601
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 D ANG CAP 148B3602
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3681
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 D ANG CAP 148B3682
50 2 SVA-ST 50 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3032
50 2 SVA-ST 50 D ANG CAP 148B3033
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3044
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 D ANG CAP 148B3045
80 3 SVA-ST 80 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3061
80 3 SVA-ST 80 D ANG CAP 148B3062
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3101
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D ANG CAP 148B3102
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3141
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D ANG CAP 148B3142
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3181
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D ANG CAP 148B3182
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3221
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D ANG CAP 148B3222
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3371
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 A ANG CAP 148B3372
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3451
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 A ANG CAP 148B3452
25 1 SVA-ST 25 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3531
25 1 SVA-ST 25 A ANG CAP 148B3532
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3611
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 A ANG CAP 148B3612
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3691
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 A ANG CAP 148B3692
50 2 SVA-ST 50 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3034
50 2 SVA-ST 50 A ANG CAP 148B3035
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3046
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 A ANG CAP 148B3047
80 3 SVA-ST 80 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3071
80 3 SVA-ST 80 A ANG CAP 148B3072
100 4 SVA-ST 100 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3111
100 4 SVA-ST 100 A ANG CAP 148B3112
125 5 SVA-ST 125 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3151
125 5 SVA-ST 125 A ANG CAP 148B3152
150 6 SVA-ST 150 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3191
150 6 SVA-ST 150 A ANG CAP 148B3192
200 8 SVA-ST 200 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3231
200 8 SVA-ST 200 A ANG CAP 148B3232
SOC
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3381
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 SOC ANG CAP 148B3382
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3461
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 SOC ANG CAP 148B3462
25 1 SVA-ST 25 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3541
25 1 SVA-ST 25 SOC ANG CAP 148B3542
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3621
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 SOC ANG CAP 148B3622
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3701
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 SOC ANG CAP 148B3702
50 2 SVA-ST 50 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3036
50 2 SVA-ST 50 SOC ANG CAP 148B3037
FPT
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 FPT ANG H-WHEEL 148B3391
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 FPT ANG CAP 148B3392
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 FPT ANG H-WHEEL 148B3471
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 FPT ANG CAP 148B3472
25 1 SVA-ST 25 FPT ANG H-WHEEL 148B3551
25 1 SVA-ST 25 FPT ANG CAP 148B3552
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 FPT ANG H-WHEEL 148B3631
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 FPT ANG CAP 148B3632
Standard version
Straightway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3401
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 D STR CAP 148B3402
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3481
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 D STR CAP 148B3482
25 1 SVA-ST 25 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3561
25 1 SVA-ST 25 D STR CAP 148B3562
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3641
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 D STR CAP 148B3642
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3711
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 D STR CAP 148B3712
50 2 SVA-ST 50 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3038
50 2 SVA-ST 50 D STR CAP 148B3039
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3050
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 D STR CAP 148B3051
80 3 SVA-ST 80 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3081
80 3 SVA-ST 80 D STR CAP 148B3082
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3121
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D STR CAP 148B3122
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3161
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D STR CAP 148B3162
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3201
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D STR CAP 148B3202
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3241
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D STR CAP 148B3242
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3411
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 A STR CAP 148B3412
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3491
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 A STR CAP 148B3492
25 1 SVA-ST 25 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3571
25 1 SVA-ST 25 A STR CAP 148B3572
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3651
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 A STR CAP 148B3652
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3721
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 A STR CAP 148B3722
50 2 SVA-ST 50 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3040
50 2 SVA-ST 50 A STR CAP 148B3041
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3052
65 2½ SVA-ST 65 A STR CAP 148B3053
80 3 SVA-ST 80 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3091
80 3 SVA-ST 80 A STR CAP 148B3092
100 4 SVA-ST 100 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3131
100 4 SVA-ST 100 A STR CAP 148B3132
125 5 SVA-ST 125 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3171
125 5 SVA-ST 125 A STR CAP 148B3172
150 6 SVA-ST 150 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3211
150 6 SVA-ST 150 A STR CAP 148B3212
200 8 SVA-ST 200 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3251
200 8 SVA-ST 200 A STR CAP 148B3252
SOC
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3421
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 SOC STR CAP 148B3422
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3501
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 SOC STR CAP 148B3502
25 1 SVA-ST 25 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3581
25 1 SVA-ST 25 SOC STR CAP 148B3582
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3661
32 1¼ SVA-ST 32 SOC STR CAP 148B3662
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3731
40 1½ SVA-ST 40 SOC STR CAP 148B3732
50 2 SVA-ST 50 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3042
50 2 SVA-ST 50 SOC STR CAP 148B3043
FPT
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3431
15 ½ SVA-ST 15 FPT STR CAP 148B3432
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3511
20 ¾ SVA-ST 20 FPT STR CAP 148B3512
25 1 SVA-ST 25 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3591

Angleway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
15  ½
SVA-SS 15 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3843
15  ½
SVA-SS 15 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3844
20  ¾
SVA-SS 20 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3845
20  ¾
SVA-SS 20 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3846
25  1
SVA-SS 25 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3847
25  1
SVA-SS 25 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3848
32  1¼
SVA-SS 32 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3849
32  1¼
SVA-SS 32 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3850
40  1½
SVA-SS 40 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3851
40  1½
SVA-SS 40 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3852
50  2
SVA-SS 50 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3853
50  2
SVA-SS 50 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3854
65  2½
SVA-SS 65 D ANG CAP
52BAR
148B3855
65  2½
SVA-SS 65 D ANG H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B3856
80 3
SVA-SS 80 D ANG CAP
50BAR
148B4451
100 4
SVA-SS 100 D ANG CAP
50BAR
148B4452
125 5
SVA-SS 125 D ANG CAP
50BAR
148B4453
Standard version
Straightway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
15  ½
SVA-SS 15 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4249
15  ½
SVA-SS 15 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4250
20  ¾
SVA-SS 20 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4251
20  ¾
SVA-SS 20 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4252
25  1
SVA-SS 25 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4253
25  1
SVA-SS 25 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4254
32  1¼
SVA-SS 32 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4255
32  1¼
SVA-SS 32 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4256
40  1½
SVA-SS 40 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4257
40  1½
SVA-SS 40 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4258
50  2
SVA-SS 50 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4259
50  2
SVA-SS 50 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4260
65  2½
SVA-SS 65 D STR CAP
52BAR
148B4261
65  2½
SVA-SS 65 D STR H-WHEEL
52BAR
148B4262
© Danfoss A/S (IR/MWA), 04 - 2010 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A6.22 / 520H0845  2525
Technical leaflet Stop valves for industrial refrigeration, type SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS and SVA-SS
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket welding
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angle-way
STR = Straight-way
CAP = Cap
H-WHEEL = Hand wheel
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.

Angleway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3367
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 D ANG CAP 148B3368
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3447
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 D ANG CAP 148B3448
25 1 SVA-HS 25 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3527
25 1 SVA-HS 25 D ANG CAP 148B3528
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3607
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 D ANG CAP 148B3608
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3687
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 D ANG CAP 148B3688
50 2 SVA-HS 50 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3267
50 2 SVA-HS 50 D ANG CAP 148B3268
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3327
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 D ANG CAP 148B3328
80 3 SVA-HS 80 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3067
80 3 SVA-HS 80 D ANG CAP 148B3068
100 4 SVA-HS 100 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3107
100 4 SVA-HS 100 D ANG CAP 148B3108
125 5 SVA-HS 125 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3147
125 5 SVA-HS 125 D ANG CAP 148B3148
150 6 SVA-HS 150 D ANG H-WHEEL  148B3187
150 6 SVA-HS 150 D ANG CAP  148B3188
200 8 SVA-HS 200 D ANG H-WHEEL  148B3227
200 8 SVA-HS 200 D ANG CAP  148B3228
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3377
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 A ANG CAP 148B3378
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3457
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 A ANG CAP  148B3458
25 1 SVA-HS 25 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3537
25 1 SVA-HS 25 A ANG CAP   148B3538
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 A ANG H-WHEEL   148B3617
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 A ANG CAP  148B3618
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 A ANG H-WHEEL  148B3697
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 A ANG CAP   148B3698
50 2 SVA-HS 50 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3277
50 2 SVA-HS 50 A ANG CAP   148B3278
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 A ANG H-WHEEL  148B3337
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 A ANG CAP 148B3338
80 3 SVA-HS 80 A ANG H-WHEEL   148B3077
80 3 SVA-HS 80 A ANG CAP  148B3078
100 4 SVA-HS 100 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3117
100 4 SVA-HS 100 A ANG CAP  148B3118
125 5 SVA-HS 125 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3157
125 5 SVA-HS 125 A ANG CAP 148B3158
150 6 SVA-HS 150 A ANG H-WHEEL  148B3197
150 6 SVA-HS 150 A ANG CAP  148B3198
200 8 SVA-HS 200 A ANG H-WHEEL  148B3237
200 8 SVA-HS 200 A ANG CAP  148B3238
SOC
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 SOC ANG H-WHEEL  148B3387
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 SOC ANG CAP 148B3388
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3467
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 SOC ANG CAP  148B3468
25 1 SVA-HS 25 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3547
25 1 SVA-HS 25 SOC ANG CAP   148B3548
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 SOC ANG H-WHEEL   148B3627
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 SOC ANG CAP 148B3628
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 SOC ANG H-WHEEL  148B3707
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 SOC ANG CAP 148B3708
50 2 SVA-HS 50 SOC ANG H-WHEEL 148B3287
50 2 SVA-HS 50 SOC ANG CAP   148B3288
FPT
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 FPT ANG H-WHEEL   148B3397
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 FPT ANG CAP 148B3398
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 FPT ANG H-WHEEL 148B3477
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 FPT ANG CAP  148B3478
25 1 SVA-HS 25 FPT ANG H-WHEEL 148B3557
25 1 SVA-HS 25 FPT ANG CAP   148B3558
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 FPT ANG H-WHEEL   148B3637
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 FPT ANG CAP 148B3638
Straightway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3407
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 D STR CAP 148B3408
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3487
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 D STR CAP 148B3488
25 1 SVA-HS 25 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3567
25 1 SVA-HS 25 D STR CAP 148B3568
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3647
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 D STR CAP 148B3648
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3717
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 D STR CAP 148B3718
50 2 SVA-HS 50 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3297
50 2 SVA-HS 50 D STR CAP 148B3298
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3347
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 D STR CAP 148B3348
80 3 SVA-HS 80 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3087
80 3 SVA-HS 80 D STR CAP 148B3088
100 4 SVA-HS 100 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3127
100 4 SVA-HS 100 D STR CAP 148B3128
125 5 SVA-HS 125 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3167
125 5 SVA-HS 125 D STR CAP 148B3168
150 6 SVA-HS 150 D STR H-WHEEL  148B3207
150 6 SVA-HS 150 D STR CAP  148B3208
200 8 SVA-HS 200 D STR H-WHEEL  148B3247
200 8 SVA-HS 200 D STR CAP  148B3248
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3417
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 A STR CAP 148B3418
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3497
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 A STR CAP  148B3498
25 1 SVA-HS 25 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3577
25 1 SVA-HS 25 A STR CAP   148B3578
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 A STR H-WHEEL   148B3657
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 A STR CAP  148B3658
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 A STR H-WHEEL  148B3727
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 A STR CAP   148B3728
50 2 SVA-HS 50 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3307
50 2 SVA-HS 50 A STR CAP   148B3308
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 A STR H-WHEEL  148B3357
65 2½ SVA-HS 65 A STR CAP 148B3358
80 3 SVA-HS 80 A STR H-WHEEL   148B3097
80 3 SVA-HS 80 A STR CAP  148B3098
100 4 SVA-HS 100 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3137
100 4 SVA-HS 100 A STR CAP  148B3138
125 5 SVA-HS 125 A STR H-WHEEL  148B3177
125 5 SVA-HS 125 A STR CAP  148B3178
150 6 SVA-HS 150 A STR H-WHEEL  148B3217
150 6 SVA-HS 150 A STR CAP  148B3218
200 8 SVA-HS 200 A STR H-WHEEL  148B3257
200 8 SVA-HS 200 A STR CAP  148B3258
SOC
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 SOC STR H-WHEEL  148B3427
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 SOC STR CAP 148B3428
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3507
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 SOC STR CAP  148B3508
25 1 SVA-HS 25 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3587
25 1 SVA-HS 25 SOC STR CAP  148B3588
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 SOC STR H-WHEEL  148B3667
32 1¼ SVA-HS 32 SOC STR CAP 148B3668
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3737
40 1½ SVA-HS 40 SOC STR CAP   148B3738
50 2 SVA-HS 50 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3317
50 2 SVA-HS 50 SOC STR CAP   148B3318
FPT
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 FPT STR H-WHEEL  148B3437
15 ½ SVA-HS 15 FPT STR CAP 148B3438
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3517
20 ¾ SVA-HS 20 FPT STR CAP  148B3518
25 1 SVA-HS 25 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3597